TCI Library- http://www.telephonecollectors.info/
BE LL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Station Operations Manual
Minor Station Systems
SECTION C70.911.00
Issue A, May, 1961
Pacific-CN
INTERCOMMUNICATING SYSTEMS

vided on the speaker station, an external
type will be necessary. Use the 551- or
6017-C-type keys.
Page 4
2.15 Handset HS-45-3, shown in figure 9,
is a remote auxiliary station con
sisting of a dynamic handset with a press
to-talk button and a flush mounting-type
switchhook. This unit is used in conjunction
with any speaker station in areas where the
speaker station is inaccessible or where
there is a high noise level. The switchhook
transfers the conversation from the speaker
station to the handset. The handset has a
4-1/2-foot, 2-conductor, rubber-covered
cord. The transmitter and receiver units
are each 45-ohms and the power handling
capacity is 5-watts. The switchhook, figure
10, is mounted on a black 4-1/2-inch by
2 - 3 / 4-inch mounting plate with spacing for
3/32-inch mounting screws. Two single
pole, double-throw micro switches with
screw terminals, extend 1-3/8-inch beyond
the back of the plate. It fits any customer
provided, standard, double outlet box.
2.16 Universal mounting bracket B-10,
is used to mount 5G45-type speaker
stations on walls or ceilings.
RM-B Remote Speaker Station -
Zero-Level
2.17 This zero-level remote speaker sta-
tion may be used as a single line
station with two-way conversation on zero
level telephone lines from master station
selector keys arranged for "M" circuit
operation. It can be used with either an
nunciator or call-in-type master stations.
2.18 The RM-B remote speaker station,
shown in figure 11, is housed in a
walnut grain plastic cabinet. These cabinets
house a speaker-microphone, amplifier, pilot
light, three-position call-in switch, combined
volume control and power on-off switch, and
a built-in applique unit. A brown rubber
cord approximately 7-feet long is provided
for connection to the customers alternating
current power supply. The front panel is a
gold-toned metal grille. There is no means
for station selection.
2.19 The call-in switch is a three-position
rotary-type switch. "Idle" (up) is a
locking position. When in this position all
calls from a master station can be an
swered without manual operation, with J;he
switch being controlled by the master sta
tion. This position allows the master station
to eavesdrop. "Listen" (horizontal) is also
TCI Library- http://www.telephonecollectors.info/
a locking position. In this position the re
mote speaker station will handle incoming
speech, and will be used to listen to a reply
from a master station after a call is initi
ated by the remote RM-B. This position can
also be used to prevent eavesdropping by a
master station and calls can still be re
ceived by the remote RM-B. "Call-in"
(down) is a nonlocking position used to in
itiate calls to a master station.
2.20 Screw terminals for connections are
provided at the rear of the amplifier
chassis. Provisions are made on the ter